

Korean Superconductivity Society Meeting 2009

# Yongpyung Resort, Kangwondo, Korea July 8-10, 2009

## CALL FOR PAPERS

The Korean Superconductivity Society Meeting, KSS2009, will be held at the Greenpia Condo in Yongpyung Resort, Kangwondo, from Wednesday, July 8 through Friday, August 10, 2009.

KSS2009, the important conference on superconductivity in Korea, will include invited talks, poster presentations and tutorial sessions. Contributed papers are solicited in all areas of superconductivity. Interested authors are requested to register and submit an abstract to the conference prior to **June 19, 2009**. All registration and submission shall be processed electronically to the website of the Korean Superconductivity Society.(http://kss.super.or.kr)

#### REGISTRATION FEES AND PAYMENT

Participant 180,000 won (Student 80,000 won)

Tutorial Session 200,000 won

Bank Transfer to: Kookmin Bank 461-25-0015-863

국민은행 461-25-0015-863(사)한국초전도학회

#### PAPER SUBMISSION & IMPORTANT DATES

Authors should submit an abstract through the official web site(http://kss.super.or.kr) according to the schedule. We invite you to submit a full paper, describing new and original results, for the presentation. Please follow the KSS2009 guidelines for more information on paper submission.

Submission of abstracts: June 19, 2009

Sbumission of full paper: July, 2009

### HOTEL RESERVATION

Greempia Condo at Yongpyung Resort, Kangwondo has been selected for accommodation. Participants should reserve their rooms to the condo by **June 19, 2009** to receive the discount rate. For shared room reservation, please contact the Office of Korean Superconductivity Society.

### **INFORMATION**

Complete details regarding registration, abstract submission, hotel reservations will be available on the conference web site. For additional information, please contact:

Ms. Jung Hwa Oh Dr. Chan-Joong Kim

Office of Korean Superconductivity Society Chairman: KSS2009 Organizing Committee

phone: 042-868-5184 Phone: 042-868-8908

e-mail: kss@kriss.re.kr e-mail: cjkim2@kaeri.re.kr